Express Mail Label No.	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exb. 6/30/2005)	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the automed documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Kathleen Schmainda	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The MCW Research Foundation
Christopher Quarles	
B. Douglas Ward	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) Sept. 30 & Oct 5, 2005	Street Address: 8701 Watertown Plank Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Milwaukee
Security Agreement Change of Name	Otata Nationamin
	State: Wisconsin
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 53226
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/202,997	
Additional numbers at	ı tached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Barry E. Sammons	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Quarles & Brady LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
micrial / daroes.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
411 Fact Wicconsin Avenue	Enclosed
Street Address: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information
State: VI Zip: 53202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 414.277.5705	
Fax Number: 414.271.3552	b. Deposit Account Number 17-0055
has@quarles.com	Authorized User Name
Emair Address.	
9. Signature: Sammon Oct 10 20 88	
Signature	Date \$
Barry E. Sammons Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	· ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket Number: 650053.00089

Doc. No.: 5799314 PATENT **REEL: 017107 FRAME: 0896**

Assignment?

WHEREAS, the undersigned have/has made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

MRI METHOD FOR MEASURING TUMOR HEMODYNAMIC PARAMETERS IN THE PRESENCE OF CONTRAST AGENT EXTRAVASATION

and identified by Application Serial No. <u>11/202,997</u> preparatory to obtaining United States Letters Patent therefore, and WHEREAS,

The MCW Research foundation, Inc.

(hereafter referred to as said Company),

a corporation of the state of

Wisconsin

and having a place of business at 8701 Watertown Plank Road, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53226

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. The undersigned further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries of between any other countries.

The undersigned hereby warrant(s) that they/(s)he have/has the full right to make the conveyance herein, and hereby covenant(s) that the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of the undersigned, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignment therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors ands assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto executed this assignment at the location and on the date indicated below.

Signature: Kattleen M. Schmainda

Name: Kathleen M. Schmainda

COUNTY OF: MILWAUKEE

Address: 1035 Katherine Drive

Elm Grove WI 53122

Date: 9 30 05

Before me on this 30th

day of September, 2005, carriethleen M. Schmainda

to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution

therefore to be his/her free act and deed. (SEAL)

Notary Public,

State of WISCONSIN

My Commission Expires:

.

1___of_2___

5793927

1, ///	
Signature:	STATE OF: WISCONSHI TENNESSEE
Name: Christopher Quarles	COUNTY OF:DAUIDSON
Address: 8149 N. 107th Street, Apt. P 223 Willo	w Lane
Milwaukee WI 53224 Nashville	TN 37211
Date: 10/15/05	
to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assign the the person free act and deed.	, 2005, cafebristopher Quarles ment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution
(SAL) STATE	Frence E. Fraylor
OF DE	Notary Public,
TENNESSEE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	State of WISCONSIN TENNESSEE My Commission Expires: September 19, 2009
PUBLIC September 19, 2009	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	September 19, 2009
Signature: 13. Donglas Wind	STATE OF: WISCONSIN
Name: B. Douglas Ward	COUNTY OF: MILWAUKEE
Address: 2740 S. 74th Street	
West Allis WI 53219	
Date 205	
Before meaning and an end of September with the known tabe the person named in the foregoing assigns there are to the Coher fire and and deed. (S. 1984)	2005, c. Em Douglas Ward ment and he/she acknowledges his/her execution Notary Public, State of WISCONSIN My Commission Expires:
Signature:	STATE OF:
Name:	COUNTY OF:
Address:	
Date:	
Before me on this	nent and he/she acknowledges his/her execution
(SEAL)	Trances to Heaven
WARD OF INTER	Notary Public, State of Jonnessp. 19 3000
OF September 19, 2009	My Commission Expires: Sept. 19, 2009
STATE OF September 19, 2009 TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC 2 of 2	MY COMMISSION (Nestebry September 19, 1949
PUBLIC Of Z	<u> </u>
WINDSON COOKING	PATENT

RECORDED: 10/17/2005

PATENT

REEL: 017107 FRAME: 0898